
$371.87 

$287.49 

$265.08 

$240.57 

$239.45 

$235.35 

$227.85 

$212.04 

$207.98 

$202.54 

$201.00 

$195.80 

$193.80 

$190.64 

$186.33 

$183.74 

$183.36 

$178.95 

$171.66 

$171.66 

$171.66 

$171.66 

$171.66 

$171.66 

$171.66 

$170.31 

$168.48 

$168.21 

$164.82 

$163.74 

$160.56 

$151.88 

$151.80 

$150.99 

$149.33 

$146.28 

$144.74 

$142.71 

$140.07 

$137.42 

$135.18 

$135.18 

$135.18 

$134.17 

$133.28 

$131.98 

$131.19 

$131.00 

$129.23 

$129.22 

$128.79 

$126.90 

$125.40 

$124.20 

$124.19 

$122.61 

$121.13 

$119.66 

$115.65 

$112.50 

$112.32 

$107.40 

$105.39 

$102.75 

$98.63 

$89.91 

$84.00 

$83.37 

$63.75 

Yellow Springs

Piqua

Miami County/Tipp City

Miami County/Troy

West Milton

New Carlisle

Wilmington

Miamisburg

Sidney

Covington

Jefferson Regional Water

Greenville

Monroe

Trotwood

Vandalia

Tipp City

Brookville

Urbana

Centerville (MC)

Clayton (MC)

Drexel District (MC)

Kettering (MC)

Moraine District (MC)

Northridge District (MC)

Riverside (MC)

Farmersville

Trenton

Indian Hill

Germantown

Lebanon

Springboro

Carlisle

Lewisburg

West Alexandria

Milford

Franklin

Mason

West Carrollton

Englewood

Eaton

Beavercreek( GC)

Cedarville (GC)

Greene County

Troy

Dayton

Washington Court House

New Lebanon

Huber Heights

Harrison

Clark County

Waynesville

Lakengren Water Authority

Loveland

Oakwood

Butler County

Hamilton

Warren Co

Fairfield

Fairborn

Bellefontaine

Xenia

Oxford

Middletown

Bellbrook (GC SWR)

Clermont County

Springfield

Enon

Union

Minster

2024 
ANNUAL RATE SURVEY

WATER COST
Rates are based on 22,500 gallons or 
3,000 cubic feet of water in a three 

month period. Rates quoted are those 
in effect as of 
March 1, 2024

HIGH: $371.87
LOW: $63.75

AVERAGE: $158.13
MEDIAN: $149.33

WATER INCREASE OF 4.50%
FROM 2023 AVERAGE RATES

69 WATER JURISDICTIONS

RED BAR INCREASE : 46
BLUE BAR RATE SAME: 20

GREEN BAR RATE DECREASED: 3

Prepared by:



$327.69 

$314.28 

$293.73 

$278.34 

$263.85 

$260.48 

$255.47 

$239.25 

$234.78 

$216.27 

$211.77 

$204.41 

$204.33 

$200.61 

$194.41 

$192.70 

$191.25 

$190.50 

$190.50 

$190.50 

$190.50 

$190.50 

$190.50 

$190.50 

$188.46 

$187.68 

$173.89 

$169.92 

$169.92 

$169.92 

$169.92 

$163.53 

$163.13 

$161.45 

$159.60 

$157.80 

$154.62 

$154.25 

$149.66 

$148.59 

$144.78 

$144.68 

$144.59 

$143.55 

$143.36 

$141.72 

$139.62 

$137.97 

$136.53 

$134.10 

$132.30 

$129.50 

$121.75 

$116.25 

$115.50 

$110.25 

$110.01 

$109.17 

$108.40 

$108.23 

$105.08 

$95.63 

$90.75 

$89.19 

$89.19 

$74.88 

Miami County/Tipp City

West Alexandria

Yellow Springs

Miami County/Troy

Piqua

Harrison

Loveland

Miamisburg

Germantown

Springfield

Oakwood

West Milton

Vandalia

Washington Court House

Farmersville

Hamilton

New Carlisle

Centerville (MC)

Clayton (MC)

Drexel District (MC)

Kettering (MC)

Moraine District (MC)

Northridge District (MC)

Riverside (MC)

Franklin

Middletown

Sidney

Beavercreek( GC)

Bellbrook (GC SWR)

Cedarville (GC)

Greene County

Urbana

Carlisle

Clark County

Greenville

Lewisburg

Xenia

Trotwood

Mason

Lebanon

Covington

Fairfield

Wilmington

Fairborn

Springboro

Eaton

Troy

Trenton

Lakengren Water Authority

Oxford

New Lebanon

Union

Brookville

Warren Co

Bellefontaine

Milford

West Carrollton

Englewood

Dayton

Clermont County

Waynesville

Tipp City

Minster

Butler County

Monroe

Huber Heights

2024
ANNUAL RATE SURVEY

SEWER COST

Rates are based on 22,500 gallons or 
3,000 cubic feet of water in a three month 
period. Rates quoted are those in effect as 

of 
March 1, 2024

HIGH: $327.69
LOW: $74.88

AVERAGE: $169.37
MEDIAN: $162.29

SEWER INCREASE OF 3.79%
FROM 2023 AVERAGE RATES

66 JURISDICTIONS

RED BAR INCREASE: 33
BLUE BAR RATE SAME: 26

GREEN BAR RATE DECREASED: 7

Prepared by:



$665.60

$592.77

$551.34

$518.91

$465.27

$451.29

$443.86

$426.60

$399.60

$390.66

$389.71

$381.87

$380.87

$372.44

$364.72

$362.16

$362.16

$362.16

$362.16

$362.16

$362.16

$362.16

$355.40

$347.32

$344.89

$342.48

$335.97

$334.74

$332.59

$315.31

$315.01

$312.33

$309.60

$306.45

$306.18

$305.11

$305.10

$305.10

$305.10

$303.92

$294.40

$293.07

$290.67

$282.99

$279.37

$279.14

$273.79

$272.67

$266.94

$264.34

$263.49

$263.43

$259.58

$259.20

$252.72

$249.24

$241.68

$241.50

$237.38

$233.87

$228.00

$213.38

$212.87

$206.86

$205.88

$154.50

Yellow Springs

Miami County/Tipp City

Piqua

Miami County/Troy

West Alexandria

Miamisburg

West Milton

New Carlisle

Germantown

Vandalia

Harrison

Sidney

Loveland

Wilmington

Farmersville

Centerville (MC)

Clayton (MC)

Drexel District (MC)

Kettering (MC)

Moraine District (MC)

Northridge District (MC)

Riverside (MC)

Greenville

Covington

Trotwood

Urbana

Oakwood

Franklin

Washington Court…

Hamilton

Carlisle

Lebanon

Lewisburg

Trenton

Springfield

Brookville

Beavercreek( GC)

Cedarville (GC)

Greene County

Springboro

Mason

Middletown

Clark County

Monroe

Tipp City

Eaton

Troy

Bellbrook (GC SWR)

Xenia

Fairfield

New Lebanon

Lakengren Water…

Milford

Fairborn

West Carrollton

Englewood

Dayton

Oxford

Warren Co

Waynesville

Bellefontaine

Butler County

Union

Clermont County

Huber Heights

Minster

2024
ANNUAL RATE 

SURVEY
COMBINED

HIGH: $ 665.60
LOW: $ 154.50

AVERAGE: $ 327.97
MEDIAN: $308.03

COMBINED COSTS HAD AN
INCREASE OF 3.718%

FROM 2023 RATES

66 JURIDICTIONS 
WITH BOTH WATER AND SEWER

RED BAR INCREASE: 46
BLUE BAR RATE SAME: 16

GREEN BAR RATE DECREASE: 4

Prepared by:



$11.71

$10.00

$7.43

$7.21

$6.25

$6.00

$6.00

$5.50

$5.50

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$4.83

$4.75

$4.75

$4.50

$4.50

$4.50

$4.25

$4.00

$4.00

$4.00

$3.90

$3.60

$3.50

$3.50

$3.00

$3.00

$2.95

$2.95

Dayton

Oakwood

Wilmington

Piqua

Franklin

Troy

Waynesville

Milford

Urbana

Hamilton

Monroe

Yellow Springs

Mason

Middletown

Xenia

Bellefontaine

Brookville

Germantown

Loveland

Harrison

Trotwood

Union

Lebanon

Vandalia

Huber Heights

Trenton

Springboro

Springfield

Greenville

Sidney

2024 
ANNUAL RATE SURVEY
MONTHLY STORM FEES

TYPICAL COSTS FOR A SINGLE 
RESIDENTIAL HOME. EQUIVALENT 

RESIDENTIAL UNIT (ERU) SIZE 
VARIES PER MUNICIPALITY

HIGH: $ 11.71
LOW: $ 2.95

AVERAGE: $ 5.04
MEDIAN: $4.63

30 JURISDICTIONS WITH MONTHLY 
STORM FEES.

Prepared by:



$6,916.00

$5,028.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$4,465.00

$4,300.00

$4,128.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$3,500.00

$3,421.00

$3,300.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$2,941.00

$2,900.00

$2,567.00

$2,308.00

$2,290.00

$2,032.00

$2,032.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,980.00

$1,970.00

$1,960.00

$1,846.00

$1,846.00

$1,846.00

$1,846.00

$1,846.00

$1,846.00

$1,846.00

$1,800.00

$1,800.00

$1,786.00

$1,670.00

$1,643.00

$1,545.00

$1,530.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

$1,400.00

$1,400.00

$1,300.00

$1,162.00

$1,040.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$900.00

$865.00

$790.00

$750.00

$657.00

$593.00

$450.00

$300.00

$250.00

$215.00

Indian Hill

Oxford

Beavercreek( GC)

Cedarville (GC)

Greene County

Warren Co

Butler County

Waynesville

Springboro

Harrison

Trenton

Middletown

Franklin

Lebanon

Bellbrook (GC SWR)

Milford

West Milton

Loveland

Monroe

Yellow Springs

Urbana

Miami County/Tipp City

Miami County/Troy

Jefferson Regional Water

Sidney

Troy

Washington Court House

Fairborn

Clermont County

Mason

Centerville (MC)

Clayton (MC)

Drexel District (MC)

Kettering (MC)

Moraine District (MC)

Northridge District (MC)

Riverside (MC)

New Lebanon

West Alexandria

New Carlisle

Clark County

Carlisle

Piqua

Fairfield

Brookville

Farmersville

Germantown

Wilmington

Lewisburg

Union

Hamilton

Tipp City

Vandalia

Covington

Dayton

Enon

Lakengren Water Authority

Trotwood

Greenville

Eaton

Miamisburg

Huber Heights

West Carrollton

Xenia

Englewood

Bellefontaine

Minster

Springfield

2024
ANNUAL RATE SURVEY

WATER TAP FEES

BASED ON 1" OR LESS RESIDENTIAL 
TAP FEES

HIGH: $ 6,916.00
LOW: $ 215.00

AVERAGE: $ 2,173.62
MEDIAN: $ 1,846.00

68 JURISDICTIONS

Prepared by:



$6,494.00

$5,500.00

$5,500.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$4,595.00

$4,595.00

$3,785.00

$3,500.00

$3,421.00

$3,340.00

$3,000.00

$2,765.00

$2,765.00

$2,765.00

$2,765.00

$2,765.00

$2,765.00

$2,765.00

$2,640.00

$2,596.00

$2,500.00

$2,480.00

$2,200.00

$2,000.00

$1,950.00

$1,927.00

$1,927.00

$1,800.00

$1,730.00

$1,658.00

$1,650.00

$1,650.00

$1,600.00

$1,545.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

$1,419.00

$1,350.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00

$1,055.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$880.00

$832.00

$800.00

$790.00

$702.00

$625.00

$617.00

$500.00

$500.00

$450.00

$250.00

$150.00

$75.00

Mason

Warren Co

Waynesville

Beavercreek( GC)

Bellbrook (GC SWR)

Cedarville (GC)

Greene County

Harrison

Milford

Butler County

Monroe

Springboro

Middletown

Franklin

Clermont County

Covington

Centerville (MC)

Clayton (MC)

Drexel District (MC)

Kettering (MC)

Moraine District (MC)

Northridge District…

Riverside (MC)

Lebanon

Yellow Springs

Hamilton

Fairborn

Fairfield

Washington Court…

Urbana

Miami County/Tipp…

Miami County/Troy

New Lebanon

Oxford

Carlisle

Clark County

Enon

Union

Piqua

Brookville

Farmersville

Germantown

West Alexandria

Wilmington

Tipp City

Greenville

Sidney

Troy

New Carlisle

Dayton

Trotwood

West Milton

Eaton

Vandalia

Trenton

Miamisburg

Xenia

Springfield

West Carrollton

Englewood

Lakengren Water…

Huber Heights

Lewisburg

Minster

Bellefontaine

2024
ANNUAL RATE SURVEY

SEWER TAP FEES

BASED ON 1" OR LESS RESIDENTIAL 
WATER TAP FEES

HIGH: $ 6,494.00
LOW: $ 75.00

AVERAGE: $ 2,289.74
MEDIAN: $ 1,800.00

65 JURISDICTIONS

Prepared by:



$10,500.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$9,800.00

$9,060.00

$9,000.00

$8,454.00

$8,000.00

$8,000.00

$7,913.00

$7,162.00

$7,000.00

$6,916.00

$6,842.00

$6,758.00

$5,940.00

$5,310.00

$4,904.00

$4,800.00

$4,611.00

$4,611.00

$4,611.00

$4,611.00

$4,611.00

$4,611.00

$4,611.00

$4,460.00

$4,240.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$3,959.00

$3,959.00

$3,941.00

$3,800.00

$3,730.00

$3,600.00

$3,320.00

$3,301.00

$3,300.00

$3,200.00

$3,200.00

$3,090.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$2,900.00

$2,841.00

$2,650.00

$2,581.00

$2,250.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,872.00

$1,745.00

$1,650.00

$1,580.00

$1,500.00

$1,295.00

$1,274.00

$1,200.00

$950.00

$840.00

$400.00

$375.00

Warren Co

Beavercreek( GC)

Cedarville (GC)

Greene County

Waynesville

Butler County

Harrison

Mason

Bellbrook (GC SWR)

Milford

Springboro

Monroe

Middletown

Indian Hill

Franklin

Oxford

Lebanon

Clermont County

Yellow Springs

Trenton

Centerville (MC)

Clayton (MC)

Drexel District (MC)

Kettering (MC)

Moraine District (MC)

Northridge District (MC)

Riverside (MC)

Fairborn

Urbana

Covington

Washington Court House

Miami County/Tipp City

Miami County/Troy

West Milton

Hamilton

Fairfield

New Lebanon

Clark County

Carlisle

West Alexandria

Sidney

Troy

Piqua

Brookville

Farmersville

Germantown

Union

Wilmington

Loveland

New Carlisle

Enon

Tipp City

Greenville

Dayton

Jefferson Regional Water

Trotwood

Vandalia

Eaton

Lewisburg

Miamisburg

Lakengren Water Authority

Xenia

West Carrollton

Huber Heights

Englewood

Springfield

Minster

Bellefontaine

2024
ANNUAL RATE SURVEY

COMBINED
WATER AND SEWER TAP 

FEES

BASED ON 1" OR LESS 
RESIDENTIAL

WATER TAP  FEES

HIGH:  $ 10,500
LOW: $ 375.00

AVERAGE: $ 4,362.34
MEDIAN: $ 3,870.50

68 JURISDICTIONS

Prepared by:
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